
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5295

ANSWERED ON 3RD APRIL, 2025


SIX LANING OF BYPASS ON NH-48

5295.  DR. MANNA LAL RAWAT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to convert the Bypass for

Kherwara town on National Highway-48 into six lanes and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) The work of consultancy services for preparation of Detailed

Project Report (DPR) to examine options of widening/ grade separation/ Bypass in Kherwara town has been awarded. The development will be taken up based on the outcome of DPR, synergy with PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan and inter-se priority.

*****

